504720271 01/09/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4766994

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
BRIAN AGNEW			10/24/2014				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	LIFE TE	LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION					
Street Address:	5791 VA	5791 VAN ALLEN WAY					
City:	CARLS	CARLSBAD					
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92008						
		Number					
Property Type							
Application Number: 1586		15865713					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(703)997-4905					
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc					
Fax Number: Correspondence will) be sent to f provided						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to f provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name) be sent to f provided : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 7039170000 swilliams@mh2law.com MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP T	ia US Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(be sent to f provided :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 7039170000 swilliams@mh2law.com MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP T 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE	ia US Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(be sent to f provided : : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 7039170000 swilliams@mh2law.com MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP T 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE SUITE 550</i>	ia US Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(be sent to f provided : : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 7039170000 swilliams@mh2law.com MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP T 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE	ia US Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 7039170000 swilliams@mh2law.com MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP T 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE SUITE 550</i>	ia US Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(be sent to f provided : : : : :	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 7039170000 swilliams@mh2law.com MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP T 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE SUITE 550 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182	ia US Mail.				
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(be sent to f provided : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 7039170000 swilliams@mh2law.com MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP T 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE SUITE 550 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182 0195.0002-US-01	ia US Mail.				
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(be sent to f provided : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 7039170000 swilliams@mh2law.com MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP T 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE SUITE 550 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182 0195.0002-US-01 SHULING L. WILLIAMS	ia US Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(be sent to f provided : : : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 7039170000 swilliams@mh2law.com MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP T 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE SUITE 550 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182 0195.0002-US-01 SHULING L. WILLIAMS /Shuling L. Williams/	ia US Mail.				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 7039170000 swilliams@mh2law.com MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP T 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE SUITE 550 TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182 0195.0002-US-01 SHULING L. WILLIAMS /Shuling L. Williams/ 01/09/2018	ia US Mail.				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

METHODS FOR INCREASING THE INFECTIVITY OF VIRUSES

for which U.S. Application No. **14/374,404** was filed on **24 July 2014** as a U.S. National Phase application of International Application **PCT/US2013/023047** (international filing date **25 January 2013**); and

WHEREAS, Life Technologies Corporation, whose post office address is 5791 Van Allen Way, Carlsbad, California 92008 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and the above referenced applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any) as well as all rights to claim priority on the above provisional applications for Letters Patent wh

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

County of	[Text]	·)	Name:	Brian Agnew
) ss.	Address:	c/o 5791 Van Allen Way
)		Carlsbad, CA 92008
State of	[Text]	_)	By:	- Rican Conen
			Date:	Ciolouriul.
				10/24/17
Subscribe	ed and sworn to befor	e me this	day of	, 20
	, Ì	Notary Public		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044573 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 01/09/2018